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ALLOCATION OF COAL BLOCKS IN MADHYA PRADESH
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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has allocated coal blocks in Madhya Pradesh including Mahan Coal mines to various public and private companies after following the due process stipulated for the purpose;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the details of companies which are yet to start development of the coal mines along with the reasons for the delay in starting development work of these coal blocks;

(c) whether the Ministries of Environment and Forests and Tribal Affairs have raised objections in the allocation of the coal blocks;

(d) if so, the details of the objections raised by these Ministries; and

(e) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government/Ministry in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) & (b): The details of coal blocks stand allocated to various public and private companies as on date in Madhya Pradesh are given below:-

Sl. Name of Date of Block Private End−Use Status
No. the party Allotment allocated (P) Govt. (G)

1 BLA Industries 21.06.1996 Gotitoria P Under S.3 Producing
     (East)    (3) (c) (i)
         small isolated
2 BLA Industries 21.06.1996 Gotitoria P -do- Producing
     (West)
3 Madhya Pradesh 12.01.2006 Amelia G Commercial Non-Producing
 State Mining
 Corporation
4 Madhya Pradesh 12.01.2006 Amelia (North) G Commercial Non-Producing
 State Mining
 Corporation
5 Essar Power   12.04.2006 Mahan  P  Power  Non-Producing
 Ltd.
 Hindalco 12.04.2006 Mahan P Power Non-Producing
 Industries

6 Madhya Pradesh  02.08.2006 Dongeri   G  Commercial Non-Producing
 State Mining    Tal-II
 Corporation
7 NCT of Delhi 02.08.2006 Mara II Mahan G Power Non-Producing
 Haryana Power 02.08.2006 Mara II Mahan G Power Non-Producing
 Gen. Corp. Ltd.
8 Power Finance 13.09.2006 Moher P Power Producing
 Corporation
 Sasan UMPP
9 Power Finance 13.09.2006 Moher- P Power Producing
 Corporation    Amlori Extn
 Sasan UMPP
10 Power Finance 26.10.2006 Chhatrasal P Power Non-Producing
 Corporation
 Sasan UMPP

11 Prism Cement 29.05.2007 Sial Ghoghri P Cement Non-Producing
 Limited


12 Andhra Pradesh 25.07.2007 Suliyari G Commercial Non-Producing
 Mineral Deve-
 lopment Corp.
13 Madhya Pradesh 25.07.2007 Marki Barka G Commercial Non-Producing
 State Mining
 Corporation
14 National   25.07.2007 Sahapur East  G  Commercial Non-Producing
 Mineral
 Dev. Corp

15 National  25.07.2007 Sahapur West   G  Commercial Non-Producing
 Mineral
 Dev. Corp

16 Madhya Pradesh 25.07.2007 Bicharpur G Commercial Non-Producing
 State Mining
 Corporation

17 Madhya Pradesh 25.07.2007 Mandla South G Commercial Non-Producing
 State Mining
 Corporation

18 Pushp Steel  16.07.2007 Brahampuri   P  Sponge Iron Non-Producing
 and Mining Ltd.

19 Jaipraskash 17.09.2007 Mandla North P cement Non-Producing
 Associates Ltd
20 Mideast 05.08.2008 Tandsi-III P Steel Non-Producing
 Intergrated    & Tandsi-III
 Steels Ltd.   (Extn.)

21 Birla 12.08.2008 Bikram P Cement Non-Producing
 Corporation
 Ltd.

22 Kamal Sponge 21.11.2008 Thesgora-B/ P Sponge Iron Non-Producing
 Steel & Power    Rudrapuri
 Limited
 Revati Cement 21.11.2008 Thesgora-B/ P cement Non-Producing
 P. Ltd.    Rudrapuri
23 Jindal Steel 12.10.2009 Urtan North P Sponge Iron Non-Producing
 & Power Ltd.
 Monet Ispat 12.10.2009 Urtan North P Sponge Iron Non-Producing and Energy Ltd

The blocks which have not come into production are at various stages of obtaining statutory clearances.

(c) to (e): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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